RESOLUTION NO. 5-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Ches machines ON THE 19th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1974.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ROBERT S. WINTERHALTER AS THE CENTERVILLE STAFF DELEGATE TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING SUB COMMITTEE OF THE MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Robert S. Winterhalter is hereby appointed as the City of Centerville's Staff Delegate to the Comprehensive Planning Sub Committee of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission.

PASSED this 18 day of Jelles

Deputy Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 5-74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of Telegraphy, 1974.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Last

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney